ST. JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF NURSING

2023-2024 ACADEMIC CALENDAR

Evening Weekend

2023
JULY
6
12
19
21-23
SEPTEMBER
8
15
OCTOBER
18
25
NOVEMBER
29
DECEMBER
4
8
*15-17
22
22-24

2024
MARCH
3
13
*22-24
29-31
APRIL
12
JULY
21

Thursday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Fri.-Sun.

Friday
Friday

Wednesday
Wednesday

Wednesday

Monday
Friday
Fri-Sun
Friday
Fri-Sun

Sunday
Wednesday
Fri.-Sun.
Fri.-Sun.

Friday

Sunday

EWE New Student Orientation
NSG 110/111 classes begin
NSG 213/214 classes begin
First weekend

Last day to withdraw from NSG 110/111 with a “W” grade
Last day to withdraw from NSG 213/214 with a “W” grade

Last day of NSG 110/111 classes
NSG 123/121 classes begin

Last day of NSG 213/214 classes

Award degree date

Graduation

NSG 123/121 Atypical week ON*

Last day to withdraw from NSG 123/121 with a “W” grade
Christmas Holiday — No Classes

Last day of NSG 123/121 classes
NSG 209/211 classes begin

NSG 209/211 Atypical weekend ON*
Easter Weekend — No Classes

Last day to withdraw from NSG 209/211 with a “W” grade

Last day of NSG 209/211 classes

Please refer to the College’s website for the Official Academic Calendar
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