

ST. JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF NURSING at St. Joseph's Hospital Health Center

2023-2024 ACADEMIC CALENDAR Evening Weekend

2023		
JULY		
6	Thursday	EWE New Student Orientation
12	Wednesday	NSG 110/111 classes begin
19	Wednesday	NSG 213/214 classes begin
21-23	FriSun.	First weekend
SEPTEMBER	—	
8	Friday	Last day to withdraw from NSG 110/111 with a "W" grade
15	Friday	Last day to withdraw from NSG 213/214 with a "W" grade
OCTOBER		
18	Wednesday	Last day of NSG 110/111 classes
25	Wednesday	NSG 123/121 classes begin
NOVEMBER		Last day of NCC 212/211 disease
	Wednesday	Last day of NSG 213/214 classes
DECEMBER 4	Monday	Award degree date
4	Friday	Graduation
15-17	Fri-Sun	NSG 123/121 Atypical week ON
10 17		
22	Friday	Last day to withdraw from NSG 123/121 with a "W" grade
22 22-24	Friday Fri-Sun	Last day to withdraw from NSG 123/121 with a "W" grade Christmas Holiday – No Classes
	Friday Fri-Sun	Last day to withdraw from NSG 123/121 with a "W" grade Christmas Holiday – No Classes
22-24		, ,
22-24 2024		, ,
22-24 2024 MARCH	Fri-Sun	Christmas Holiday – No Classes
22-24 2024 MARCH 3	Fri-Sun Sunday	Christmas Holiday – No Classes Last day of NSG 123/121 classes
22-24 2024 MARCH 3 13	Fri-Sun Sunday Wednesday	Christmas Holiday – No Classes Last day of NSG 123/121 classes NSG 209/211 classes begin
22-24 2024 MARCH 3 13 *22-24	Fri-Sun Sunday Wednesday FriSun.	Christmas Holiday – No Classes Last day of NSG 123/121 classes NSG 209/211 classes begin NSG 209/211 Atypical weekend ON* Easter Weekend – No Classes
22-24 2024 MARCH 3 13 *22-24 29-31 APRIL 12	Fri-Sun Sunday Wednesday FriSun.	Christmas Holiday – No Classes Last day of NSG 123/121 classes NSG 209/211 classes begin NSG 209/211 Atypical weekend ON*
22-24 2024 MARCH 3 13 *22-24 29-31 APRIL	Fri-Sun Sunday Wednesday FriSun. FriSun.	Christmas Holiday – No Classes Last day of NSG 123/121 classes NSG 209/211 classes begin NSG 209/211 Atypical weekend ON* Easter Weekend – No Classes

Please refer to the College's website for the Official Academic Calendar